8 7 5 ‘ ‘ 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . Loe BIST RE:V |S |Or45
@cowmsmzo BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPGRATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. TEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 - o T e T
NEGEER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION REF AT REAR HOLES 4586373 A RELEASED eomave00e | RK | TE
1530109 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER =
1530109-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ﬁﬁ/.REF
15301096 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER |
7-1530109-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -| AND SPARE PARTS g
7-1530109-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-1530109-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY NS, BARREL
7-1530109-7 | A : : SPARE PARTS KIT
e 2 5440 5
[ 1004+ 0201
CRIMF DATA WE TDMULLER TERMINAL T CRIMP SPECS REF
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL /.REF
CRIMP STZE TYPE RANGE I ]
WIRE 2.03 [.080 INI F 0.75-1.5mm’
INSUL 2.95 L1106 INJ F 2.34 [ .092 INIT MAX TERMINAL SUPPORT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS LOCATTON
2.00-3.00 [.078-. 118 IN] S—F 408-8322 4 408-8490 Tzl 2121212172 655785-9  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 ¥ 6 235
TERMINAL NONE - Q;ED FrED SCR?OSﬁC, T R 1976053-2  |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL RE
APPL SPEC _ _ 12.83 [.505 IN] . 993111-8  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 120 BE
-2l 21221212 3-22280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | /6
(2 (D) (D) assisa 0 /N - TR ;
), . B 1752353-1  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN BE
TERMINALS APPLIED ..gg.gL,gﬁ LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) r\}\\ —— ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ S0 550 ToUIoE TN HoLonoun By
e FESP - - Tl 1338705-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |7
Tl 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
949940 282260000 - ) T2l 212121271¢2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
: : : - - 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 163
- - i ) -T2l 2T121271271¢: 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 16|
- - - - Tl 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
Tl 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 159
WIRE ® LE{} CRIMP HEIGAHT iEEE::I B T T T 338685-1  |PAWL. FEED 156
oIzt l ' : s el a4l 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
| 50mm” |67 £0.05 [.066 £.002 IN] B0 - | | o | - 18030-0  |[NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 157
D osam or 16AWG | .57 £0.05 [.062 £.002 IN] B8 - | | | | | | - 1901681-0 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL |5
 oom? 0 0 05 05T 4 000 I cs - o r ] r ] 2-1752354-5 [STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 150
: Tl 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
0.75mm" or Igawe | .37 £0.05 [.054 £.002 [N D N N A 13386751 |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED IRE
- - e 13386761 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FLED 147
] _ Tl 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
i ) - | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 140
-] 1633724-1  |RAM, (SIDE FEED) 44
) - Tl 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
- - Tl 590125 | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
- - - | | | | | | 469367 | SHIM |38
- i Tl 879103-2  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
T v e r ] 2-1752356-2 |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
) . ol 2T 21271272 - 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) IIEE
-] 180272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
Tl - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
Tl 1320908-1  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
) Tl 1633073-1 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. B T R |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 21221212 | -22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |27
A GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | TR VR DRAG RELTAGT 5%
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL NS
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION . - | | | | | | 1320928-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Tl 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
A LUBRICATE DAITLY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION - | - | | - | 6904727 STRIPPER 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B T T T -18023-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
-2l 21221212 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
- - | - - | - 690472~ | STRIPPER 119
-] 13386841 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT T3
Tl 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
- | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
<jN \ngfigﬂk_giguaN, SET WIRE T T 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
31SC TO LARGEST WIRE S|7° Tl 454276 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP S I e e N e : : !
HETGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - - - - - - - - _ 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING . Tl | -455889-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
— RETAINING Tl 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
v ‘ EW 3 ROTATED ‘ 800 PN | 2 2 2 | | | T-1424909-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
L OCAT[ON - | | | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER /
POST-FEED SOST-FEED SRE-FFED SAEFEED I BN | -456405-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
40mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 40mm STROKE " 6 96 “T7|-T76]-72|-T1| -6 | -2 -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
[.668] R A S S e R b [6APR2009 T
CH%‘-GROS\J cUMAY 2009 % Tyco Elactronics ;irribur;, PA 17105-3608
J DIMENS TONS: OTHERR TSE Shec E I ED: APTJE; SLAL ZOMAYZ2009 [wame
H o LI o UL DE 1 FINﬁﬂﬁDi&%[i%%¥O{EED
| FLC +-
J_- @g g Etg i SPLICAT (o0 SPEC B
iNgtgg +- . See Tqb ‘e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HOLDDOWN SET-UP MATER 1AL FINISH WEGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|530|09 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING RLE g [P0 R

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000




